Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg

Product Information:

Pharmaceutical form: Tablet Category: Prescription Medicine

Pack: 1x10/Tabs

Brand name: Ciprofloxacin

Content: Ciprofloxacin (500mg)

Therapeutic Use: Treatment of Bacterial

infections



Product Description:

What is Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg?

Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg is an antibiotic that is used in the treatment or prevention of bacterial illnesses such as pneumonia, gonorrhoea, typhoid fever, infectious diarrhoea, and skin infections, bones, joints, abdomen, and prostate. In addition, ciprofloxacin is used in the treatment or prevention of plague and anthrax inhalation. Ciprofloxacin can also be used in the treatment of bronchitis, sinus infections, and urinary tract infections. However, if better treatments are available, they should not be used for bronchitis, sinus infections, or certain forms of urinary tract infections.

How to Use Ciprofloxacin

- Ciprofloxacin is available as a tablet, suspension, and extended-release tablet that can be taken with or without meals. The tablets and suspension can be administered as a single dosage to treat gonorrhoea. Ciprofloxacin should be taken at the same time every day. Your treatment time will be determined by the sort of illness you have.
- The Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg of one type cannot be used in place of another. Ensure

that you only get the sort of ciprofloxacin that your doctor prescribed.

- Ciprofloxacin should not be taken with milk products or calcium-fortified liquids or juices. You can, however, consume ciprofloxacin with a meal that contains these foods or beverages.
- Do not crush or chew the tablets; they must be swallowed whole. If your doctor instructs you to do so, break the tablet in two along the scored line.
- During the first several days of your ciprofloxacin medication, you should start to feel better. Call your doctor if your conditions do not improve or if they worsen.
- Even if you feel good, keep taking ciprofloxacin until the prescription is finished. Your infection may not be entirely treated if you stop consuming ciprofloxacin or skip doses, and the germs may become resistant to medications.

Benefits of Ciprofloxacin Tablet

Ciprofloxacin Tablet is a multipurpose antibiotic that can be used in the treatment of a variety of bacterial illnesses. Infections of the urinary system, nose, throat, skin, soft tissues, and lungs are among them (pneumonia). It kills the bacteria that is causing the infection and prevents it from spreading further. This drug usually works immediately to make you feel better. Even if you feel better, you should keep on taking it for as long as it is advised to ensure that all germs are eliminated and that resistance does not develop.

Precaution - Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg

If you are sensitive to ciprofloxacin or have had a serious response to it, tell your doctor. any other quinolone or fluoroquinolone antibiotic, such as delafloxacin, gemifloxacin,

<u>levofloxacin</u>

- , moxifloxacin, and ofloxacin; any other drugs; or if you are allergic to any of the components in ciprofloxacin tablets.
- Take ciprofloxacin at least 2 hours before or 6 hours after getting antacids containing calcium, aluminium hydroxide, or magnesium hydroxide; or certain medicines such as didanosine solution; calcium, iron, or zinc supplements; phosphate binders such as sevelamer or lanthanum carbonate; or sucralfate.

- If you or anybody in your family has or has ever had a prolonged QT interval, notify your doctor. Also, if you have or have ever had an irregular or weak heartbeat, a heart problem, high blood pressure, peripheral vascular disease, Marfan syndrome, Ehlers-Danlos syndrome, or low potassium or magnesium level in the blood, notify your doctor. Also inform your doctor if you currently have or have previously had diabetes, low blood sugar, or liver illness.
- If you have a pregnancy or plan to become pregnant, notify your doctor.
- If you're breastfeeding, let your doctor know. While using Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg, you should not breastfeed.
- Do not drive a vehicle, operate machinery, or engage in tasks that require awareness or concentration until you have a better understanding of how this drug affects you.
- Wear protective clothing, glasses, and sunscreen to prevent unnecessary or prolonged contact with sunlight or UV rays. Ciprofloxacin can make your skin more vulnerable to UV radiation and sunshine.

Side Effects of Ciprofloxacin

The majorities of side effects are minor and will go away as your body adapts to the medication. If they don't go away or you're worried, consult your doctor.

- Nausea, diarrhoea, dizziness, light-headedness, headache, or difficulty sleeping are all possible side effects. Tell your doctor right away if any of these side effects continue or worsen.
- Remember that your doctor provided Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg because he or she believes the advantage to you exceeds the risk of adverse effects. The majority of people who take this medicine do not have any substantial adverse effects.
- If you experience any serious side effects, such as unexpected bleeding, indications of a new infection, indications of kidney problems, or indications of liver problems, contact your doctor immediately.
- Due to a bug called C. difficile, this medicine may induce severe intestinal disease in certain people. This condition can develop during therapy or weeks or months after it has ended. If you have persistent diarrhoea, abdominal or stomach pain or cramping, or blood

in your stool, call your doctor immediately.

If you have these problems, avoid taking anti-diarrhoea or opioid medications because they may aggravate them.

Use of this drug for an extended period of time or on a regular basis may cause oral thrush or a yeast infection. If you see white patches in your mouth, a difference in vaginal discharge, or other symptoms, call your doctor.

Some Tips for Ciprofloxacin Tablet

- Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg has been given by your doctor to treat your infection and relieve your symptoms.
- Even though you feel better, do not miss any doses and complete the entire course of treatment.
- If you develop a rash, itchy skin, swelling of the face and mouth, or difficulty breathing, stop taking the ciprofloxacin Tablet and contact your doctor immediately.
- Diarrhoea may develop as a side effect, but it should subside once your treatment is over. If it doesn't go away or if you notice blood in your stool, contact your doctor.
- If you get tendon pain, numbness, or tingling, call your doctor immediately.
- If you have a pregnancy, planning to conceive, or are breastfeeding, informs your doctor.

Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg Supplier

Healthiza is one of the leading Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg supplier and manufacturer, offering the best quality medicine globally through a validated cold chain secure shipment



GET IN TOUCH HEALTHIZA LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD

EMAIL: info@healthizalife.com | sales@healthizalife.com

PHONE: +91- 93289 40307

ADDRESS: A-907, Signature II, Sarkhej 382210 Ahmedabad, India.

WEBSITE: www.healthizalife.com